3

LRBa1390/1 RLR:jld:md

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 659

February 1, 2010 - Offered by Representative Shilling.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 24, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute "the person or the person's authorized representative that the person will be".
 - 2. Page 24, line 13: before "AIDS" insert "services provided by".
- **3.** Page 24, line 14: delete "the services they provide to" and substitute "other community-based organizations for".
- 5 **4.** Page 24, line 17: after "that" insert "the person or the person's authorized representative may decline the HIV test and that,".
- **5.** Page 24, line 18: delete "to have an" and substitute "the".
- 7 **6.** Page 24, line 19: delete "performed".
- 8 **7.** Page 37, line 20: after "physician" insert ", physician assistant,".
- 9 **8.** Page 37, line 23: after "physician" insert ", physician assistant,".

- **9.** Page 40, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute:
- 2 "(e) Services provided by AIDS service organizations, as defined in s. 252.12 (1)
- 3 (b), and other community-based organizations for persons who have a positive HIV
- 4 test result.".

5 (END)